
activities are on the increase now.
What is the law that he is going to use now to prevent the activities of the anti-social elements? (Interruptions)

s '

MR. SPEAKER: Order, order; the Question relates to (he period from 24th to 30th June, 1975. If you desire,
you can put a separate question on this subject.

: 26 ^T,
1975 % 3TC ’MNId+M % stTff

f% f»T5r T r a t f f w r  q i f e f f
% «rf?r % fasrrfsnflf Tt *ft*ff
’HI Pi +l^'Tl % f̂ TT'RTrC fV>*i ICN

«t t  * f t r
t t  faft  »r« t , fsrcr %  ^ ttot  w ts r  * f t
^ST T t  J W T  5T^fTfT  |  I
t s ftr wrt’t % Tt snr ̂ % srra

* r e  i r  O T e ff T t  s p f c s r r w f T r  w n r r r
TTTT  T f  T f T  I  I W T  JTcff * T f t ^ T
*T §  3 ^ f * T T  T ^ T  f T %  # r ^ 2 T - T t ? T
% ̂ Ern: srt*r fernnsrr^?

MR. SPEAKTJR; I think, it is a repetition of the question. I do not think any supplementary is going to throw any ao'l-tional light.

sft f*T5 : JTRsffcT ^
T ? T  f  f r  f r f f T W T f  T  T T f J T - T t ? T

t t  flrcr »TIT | R - f f  I T R T 5  |

f ^ J T T ^ T f  T  * f t  r r - f f c r  f  I

sit ^ rrr wrcrt : *rsft *r?teir
*T JTaiM l ^  f r  < i T t  f h X ’T ^ T T
T7H ^ JT«K»i *rat H

^ r r  s rr^ m r  «tt i T R ^ n ’ T ir
cff’ T  7 ? T K t  T t ,  3 ft * R  W W  ^  ? ,

f 'l T 'T ^ T T  f r m  * w r  * t t  f r  *
r r r v m f a  * r t t c  t  f?rief  t  i

i f  * f  m c<nft[ib n f a r v s r r  t
wpttvt, «ft imvnft, tt f r * TT^r
■̂nr iT ^ i w f?r srftff ^t flrc*m<t

\
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T T H  T t  *T ^ *T T  * f \ T  SRTT7W  * T ^ r -
s n r #  * f t  v f  « ft  ?

MR. SPEAKER: Please don’t think that the Minister will have information on all these questions. It looks as if the whole House is anxious to ask questions on this subject. At some stage, we will have to go to the more constructive questions, which are there, like planning questions and economic questions. These are very important. The moment, you say emergency, the whole Hause on this side is anxious to ask questions. You forget about planning, employment and economic issues. Let us not do that.

w ? a f t T  * n r e  t

rHTTT V 7 «TT
*447 . «ft HR «F*?TT :

WT ̂  «ml^ fTTT
ft? t

(^ )  w t  ^  w z  | far km %

TOPT WT ^ i< H r^
% r̂aT̂ nr h a^K ^tt^
?ftr ?rfk 'ft ^ r r ^ f f  ŝ tTtt
T̂T I ?ftr WT # ^TT 'TJcT

qr T?i ;

^  (^r) T̂T nr4»H^T ^^=1 *TT
12 ^T, 1975 25 ^T, 1975 %

% 'd'+d rHTTT *r» % fVil*
<«IN TRT T O  5TT ;

( it) ^TT dr+iM^T
F̂TRT (JHFdfW

% ^TTW^r) #^TT »̂TT% % ftlTT

^ i m w ^ ftm  m r  «rr;

(^) spn ^rror t o t
% |̂c|ck«i ti*iI'-n T̂%
$nHTErft”F m fti °ni
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» m f t  %  s n m  Sf « i + <
^ * t if ^ i * n R t

i i f < f > i
* f t T  5'lrS  %5TT ^  ?

»I? tfeft (s ft fir ?  ) : ( t )
*t (*T) • w  *TRFff if *K+R) ?rfa-
%^t if T̂TrT PiT^n *r?t ^ i

(«T) if 5T̂ T 5^T ^2kTT i
W  5T̂ r % T f ?n? 3ri^ *rnftir %
* r f l r + K  wer * f  wr ^rT^ r f3R#r srnr
Tfk?JTTiff T t  srfhTT T t  j fp ft  ^ T % r  |

«ft HTJ T*TTT 5TTT#r : ST̂TST
*TfftTO, IT? <T5P srjq- |  fsrfl- spr TIT?
t*t'i«pt % t t |  *F3 n j ^  t  i 1 2 357T

2 5 ^ * T  1 9 7 5  i f  HTT31 flT T T T
*t n*i'•i tTf ^nnw % 5 ® ar>i 1",
$  1 fV'Tr me ?r?r
W *TT5ft 1
|  f%  * qT t  3*5TTT3T % TH7T T T
T»J 3TO»T ? IT? *T5ft 3ft T ?  T^ | fT
q ?  ^c T T# ^ STT^T 5T?f ?  5Tt »T^T

f^rar %  t t t o t  %vr %  6 0  t t t ?
^ W f % *TT*iT % ATT r<g<?tqi ̂ ftr^T TOT,
T %  ^WSST | ?

^?rcr f ^ r r  ir t  t t  it?  t
TOT T̂flT WTO" %  ^ft ?t*T S f T f t  *T
3 ?  3TTOif£ 3RT% *t  TT?TT T T  f e n  «TT
f̂ T^T % TTT'n’ 3̂*T T T ^TPTn xTTT T T
f e n  TO T W tT 3ft ? rn ^  TTSTf’TT'T % 3*T
H T O  % f̂t<J> ^ T T S ft «T ^ T  T T  5IT T T
it? t ?t*r ^ T T ^ ft s h t  f e n  t o t  s r  f r

3 W T  T n r ^ ’ T P T  T t  fa E T F T  SPOT t
T f  S|6<l|x(|< % y r fp r  trT-HITT *TIT *? ?
*r? ^ t^ r ?n? T v ts p r  %  it ^^t s rrft i
5ft t o t  » j?  *re ft 5f t  ^ ^ # z f t  %  g m
%  WT ^RTFT g R ^ v ft  | W

•«n ?

t
« ft  W W  ftT? : W61T4T *Tft«5T,

%  st^ t i f  w rrr ^ ftr  ^  srrer t t  « n  f T
T t f  4 < n ^ t  f  f  i n * r t r  T t f  y n p j i r ?

|  srr #% fftsn  wr
T T  JT? ^  fe a r f T  T T f  TTV Tir T  H f t
I  1

sr^ T ? r ^ ? T  it? f t :  w r? T< ft»r^
%  * t p t *  t W  t ^ t  ?rt sn#' |  f^r^r%
ftrq  t %  n ?  t ? t  « n  f T  it ?  3 r t  %
w r  ^ j n ,  rfr  ^ t t t  j t ?  W %  w z t .
*r? t  f T  f i n  c T c rn fw  »r? ?rf^r^ <tt 12

1 9 7 5  2 5  3PT, 1975  %
TfcTTsnr ^*TTT TT^" % 4 « iH

3TW rTOT  «TT, 5ft »T? 1 2  ^ 5 T %  ^ t
?IT? T « ftfl-*T  T t  w fs T T T T  |
T T ^  T T  ^*T,3T?ft % RiH(ti?l ^f 3ft 5 VS
p r r ,  t %  ?t? nrqrR f e n  |  i

?r«r ?rr<T 3t r ^  ^  f T  ^rq> ^ T ? f t
3f t  Tr3re«TT5T $  ^  #  ^ T ?  ^  J T f f  ? t*T
^TTJft 5^rir nq, it? 5tt5t s t r  |
3??fjt ^Tsf fe<n ^ft<s % # a tt  t t
?r k  ?r?r ? > t ? r *£ Tttt  ^ r s f ^  T t
2 3  STT, 1 9 7 5  T t  % f e n  TO T I

* f t T »T fT  5Tre^t : #  IT?
q ^ n  ^ t ? 3 t  ^  f r  w t  ferr  fr ^ ft
T T ^ ijifj  % # m r  f a q  T T ^ ^ f f  ?nr * r f
?rtr t t h ^  *r?ff 3ft jt? * 5 T m
=5|Tfir f r  f3T̂ T if?  T t  t o t

% w r  ^ '[OT ^qr ?

« ft  fff?  : f l E T O  *T?TTO,
IT? T t  T t f  ^T5T ?T^r T*
^PT#?r ^ ^  r̂rfVar ^ f% 2 2 ^ 5

T t  T t  ir?t ^ ^ n irr n m  1 22 ^ r
T f  f r m r  « n  « f t r  23 ^  T t  %■
T ? r  f r  5*r ? tir fk P T ? ^  %
T t  v w f t  I 3f t  W  ^ 5 T  ^ r < t 3 ft
W3r tr#a^t | ^  Tt ^?t %
5ST f e n  t o t  1
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II: ~~r <r~ f<fi ~1-lT~faT~qr. <fir , a-<rrU
[~ f.!'"r <r~ .~lf-ff~T~f, -rf, (fT. l=[f.,,,rl1

r flf~ ,~~ '(~lf<fi f~'~roi:rfCf~ ~. ~~
~ 1=1' ;;f(!:T<fir<:i[T ~T<:: f~'H ~ ~i~r ;;S'H,91l'
~lIf <fir ~~T ~r ~~ 91T a-<rR ~ ~~ 91T
~rfr qrCf~ ~T~r ~,~~ 91r a-1:!"RT
91<::~ 91T ·\;fRC:\· Cf<1T ~~f ? .

SHRI. YADVENDRA DUTT: From the reply of the hon Minister it seems
.that all' ·the relevant documents are not· available in offiCe or the docu-
mentj, have probably been removed.
Will the hon. Minister be pleased to let me know .what raction does ;the Government propose to take against the .persons. who. h3,ve . removed or destroYed the documents? I._

SHRI CHARAN SINGH: I never said that the records concerned are not available, I simply said that no 'records are available-c-concerns-j or unconcerned.

It. is a rumour, because no evidence is available, that hundreds of files were burnt in the third week of March.

SHRI SAMAR GUHA: I hope that the attention of the hon. 1H!0meMin-
istei"has been drawn to a White Paper that waS. published by the erstwhile Congress Government in defence of promulgation of emergency as well as the arrest of different leaders. This defenCe or justification is ridiculous.
I cite my own case. In my case two reasons were given.

1. I attended a meeting on the'- - - . .
morning of 25th JUne at the residence Of the present Home 'Minister-Shri Charan Singh which was attended by Shri Jaya. Prakash Narayan, Shri Morarji Desai and 'other leaders: I attended" the meeting. Ten -or tweleve persons were there.

2. I, with Shri Vajpayee and three other Members went to visit Anand

Marg; who was in jail. We went with the permission or the Government, We .went with the knowledge of the Chief Secretary and Governor of Bihar. The police officer accompanied us.

In view of such ridiculous document
. and reasonings and jusificaion given by the Goyernment, will the Government consider that it is desirable to review that White Paper and issue a counter White Paper refuting all the allegations that have been made against even the Prime. Minister and other hon. Ministers including yourself.

SHRI CHARAN SINGH: My hon. friend and other hon. members have been putting questions, on the assump-
ticnithat the then' authority should have acted rightly -according~ to law, according to principle, according to democratic norms. That is why there is anger and -there is a feeling of indignation. It is because of this indignation and because of White Paper that we are all here. What more action do they want?

MR. SPEAKER: I know each member has some important question. Do they want that this question only should be taken during the Question Hour? There are important questions on Planning. The Home Minister has been dealing with them. The Commission has been dealing with them.
.The Home Minister has answered appropriately. I am covinced that no fresh light will be thrown on this: in this House. We have already taken. up half .an hour 'only for the questions on Emergency.
Let" us now" take up Planning+ques-
·tions: these' are 'also very important.

Westerjn Ghats Development P\aJl '

*449. SHRI A. R. cBADRI NARA-YAN: Will the Minister of PLAN-N1NG be pleased to state:

(a) the criteria followed in the selection of area' f~r Implementation of the Western Ghats development plan; .

'12

~

.

...
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(b) whether Government of Karna·
-taka had identified 55 taluks as corn prising the western ghats region ani that the High Level Committee fel the programme be implemented i 28 taluks only during the Fifth Plar

(c) whether the High Level COni rnittee has followed the description d the western ghats 'as contained in t~
report of the Second Irrigation Corn mission as basis for identifying d taluks which are mere physiograph description of the regi-on; and

(d) if so, whether Government lndia propose to take [mmediate a tion to accept the 55 talks identifi by Government of Karnataka as lar' tracts of Malnad have. been left out the present delineation?

THE P~IME MINISTER (Sa MORARj'-rnESAI): (a) b. High Le Committee under the Chairmanship Chief" Minister, Maharashtra comp 'ing the Chief Ministers of Karnata Kerala, Tamil Nadu, Goa, Daman Diu, Union Minis-ter fOTHeavy Ind tries, Chairman, Atomic Ene Department and M.ember, Planni Commission, Pending final d~eision the demarcation the Committee selE ed the area for implementation Western Ghats Developm~lJ.t based on the map given in the See Irrigation Commission Report.

(b) Yes, Sir.

.£

(c) Yes, Sir.

(d) The identification of taluks t~
included under Weste·rn Ghats Deve ment Programmes is being "fu examined by the High Level Co tee. The' -recommendations of Committee,' when l'eceived, will considered by the ~Planning Co

sion.
SHRI A. R BADIn NARAY:

TJ:1@..F'l!1-uoing ·commissio.n - wJ:1ic~
iden.ti~¢ the Western Ghats as i~tegraI~d .r:egion of immense -PJl1;.e c~ist~nt _.with * aE~a_~ppro,ac_h
an outlay 6i Rs. 200 crores in the Plan for its development. No regard to the identificatio~ of the

